Net Proceeds revenue reserved
   per NRS 387.195 [Sch.AA (B2)]
   Total School Operating 115,973,327,173   0.7500 869,799,954   -   -
B. SCHOOL DEBT:
   Property Tax Subject to
   Revenue Limitations 115,973,327,173   0.5534 641,796,393   189,996,393   451,800,000
   Net Proceeds of Minerals
   Total School Debt 115,973,327,173   0.5534 641,796,393   189,996,393   451,800,000
 C.   TOTAL OPERATING AND DEBT 115,973,327,173$   1.3034 1,511,596,346$   189,996,393$   451,800,000$

Notes:
(1) Column (1) Assessed Valuation is available from the March 15th Final Local Government Revenue Projections.
(2) Column (5) Budgeted Abated Ad Valorem Revenue - can be obtained from the "Net Tax less Redevelopment and LEED

Abatement" column of the March 25th Revised Proforma Ad Valorem Revenue Report.

CLARK COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT TENTATIVE BUDGET FISCAL YEAR 2022-2023
ALL FUNDS - CALCULATION OF ALLOWED AD VALOREM REVENUES Form AA-Sch
SCHEDULE AA-1,

   Page 4 of 107

(2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7)

SALARIES SERVICES, ENDING TOTAL
AND EMPLOYEE SUPPLIES, TRANSFERS FUND FUND

WAGES BENEFITS AND OTHER OUT BALANCE REQUIREMENTS
GENERAL/SPECIAL EDUCATION FUND

100 Regular 878,017,790$   382,700,879$   189,496,918$   -$   -$   1,450,215,586$
200 Special 343,435,539   160,341,508   12,275,504   516,052,552
300 Vocational & Technical 3,438,662   1,343,041   4,371,360   9,153,063
400 Other PK-12 15,868,036   6,105,338   4,132,227   26,105,601
500 Nonpublic School -
600 Adult Education 75,273   34,705   75,000   184,978
800 Community Services -
900 Co-curricular & Extra Curricular 10,612,271   4,787,330   10,118,901   25,518,502
2000 Support Services 557,802,479   260,277,272   243,247,710   1,061,327,461
4000 Facility Acquisition & Construction 296,920   132,683   -   429,603
6100 Interdistrict Payments 2,322,000   2,322,000
6200 Fund Transfers 482,563,815   482,563,815
6300 Contingency -
8000 Ending Balance 258,757,200   258,757,200

General/Spec Education Subtotal 1,809,546,970   815,722,756   466,039,620   482,563,815   258,757,200   3,832,630,362

DEBT SERVICE FUND 417,658,215   -   584,551,435   1,002,209,650

SUBTOTAL APPROPRIATION FUNDS 1,809,546,970   815,722,756   883,697,835   482,563,815   843,308,635   4,834,840,012

OTHER FUNDS:
Building and Sites 1,000   -   999,000   9,752,791   10,752,791
Capital Projects 18,177,500   7,744,000   616,487,500   114,076,840   907,903,502   1,664,389,342
Special Revenue - Federal Projects 329,265,945   144,157,368   815,700,089   6,732,923   1,295,856,325
Special Revenue - English Learners Weighted 82,312,730   31,554,848   9,580,867   (0)   123,448,445
Special Revenue - Gifted & Talented Weighted 10,347,615   4,504,775   1,203,664   -   16,056,054
Special Revenue - At-Risk Weighted 45,236,408   15,980,989   6,888,642   -   68,106,039
Special Revenue - Vegas PBS 3,062,887   1,364,561   9,867,952   16,240,643   30,536,043
Special Revenue - Student Activities -   -   55,000,000   45,200,045   100,200,045
Special Revenue - State Projects 19,600,901   8,195,981   8,892,183   -   36,689,065
Proprietary:

Food Service 38,724,406   15,872,856   94,348,125   120,404,042   269,349,429
Internal Service 3,346,088   1,536,619   36,705,500   38,753,127   80,341,334

SUBTOTAL OTHER FUNDS 550,075,480   230,911,997   1,655,673,522   114,076,840   1,144,987,073   3,695,724,912
TOTAL ALL FUNDS 2,359,622,450   1,046,634,753   2,539,371,357   596,640,655   1,988,295,708   8,530,564,924

Less:  Interfund Transfers (596,640,655)   (596,640,655)

NET ALL FUNDS 2,359,622,450$   1,046,634,753$ 2,539,371,357$   -$   1,988,295,708$ 7,933,924,269$

CLARK COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT TENTATIVE BUDGET FISCAL YEAR 2022-2023
ALL FUNDS - TOTAL FUND APPLICATIONS   Form 4AA-Sch
SCHEDULE AA-2,

(1)

PROGRAM OR FUNCTION

   Page 5 of 107

(1) (2) (3) (4)

ACTUAL ESTIMATED
YEAR ENDING YEAR ENDING TENTATIVE FINAL

REVENUE 6/30/21 6/30/22 APPROVED APPROVED

1000 LOCAL SOURCES
1100 Tax Revenue

1110 Property Taxes 577,722,619$   -$   -$   -$
1111 Net Proceeds of Mines 61,406
1112 Net Proceeds of Mines - Prior Year